House File 2280

H-8003

- 1 Amend House File 2280 as follows:
- 2 l. Page 1, by striking lines 32 and 33 and inserting:
- 3 <(3) (2) Does not charge tuition, fees, or other</pre>
- 4 remuneration for instruction. For purposes of this
- 5 subparagraph, tuition, fees, or other remuneration for
- 6 instruction does not include a fee assessed to cover actual
- 7 costs associated with field trips or school supplies used to
- 8 provide instruction to students.>
- 9 2. Page 1, line 34, by striking $\langle (2) \rangle$ and inserting $\langle (3) \rangle$
- 10 3. Page 2, line 1, by striking <(3)> and inserting <(4)>
- 11 4. Page 2, line 4, by striking <(4)> and inserting <(5)>
- 12 5. Page 2, line 6, by striking <(6) (5)> and inserting
- 13 <(6)>
- 6. Page 2, line 14, by striking <(6)> and inserting <(7)>
- 7. Page 2, line 16, by striking $\langle (8) \rangle$ (7) and inserting
- 16 <(8)>

CAHILL of Marshall